
 

87 Precincts   KENDALL COUNTY, ILLINOIS  POLLING PLACE LOCATION LIST    49 Locations 

               

BIG GROVE PRECINCT #1                                                                                                                     

NEWARK FIRE PROTECTION DIST BLDG, 101 E MAIN ST, NEWARK 

 
BIG GROVE PRECINCT #2 

LISBON – SEWARD FPD, 104 S CANAL ST, VILLAGE OF LISBON 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #1                                                                                                                   

YORKVILLE CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH, 409 CENTER PKWY, YORKVILLE 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #2           

ST. PATRICK’S PARISH CENTER, 406 WALNUT ST, YORKVILLE 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #3  

CROSSPOINTE CHURCH, 8 W RICKARD DR, OSWEGO       

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #4  

BRISTOL TWP BLDG, 9075 CORNEILS RD & WEST ST, BRISTOL 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #5           

CROSSPOINTE CHURCH, 8 W RICKARD DR, OSWEGO 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #6           

ST. PATRICK’S PARISH CENTER, 406 WALNUT ST, YORKVILLE 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #7   

BRISTOL TWP BLDG, 9075 CORNEILS RD & WEST ST, BRISTOL 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #8        

YORKVILLE CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH, 409 CENTER PKWY, YORKVILLE 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #9    

ST. PATRICK’S PARISH CENTER, 406 WALNUT ST, YORKVILLE 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #10 

FOX VALLEY FAMILY YMCA, 3875 ELDAMAIN RD, PLANO 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #11   

LAKEWOOD CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, 2301 LAKEWOOD CREEK DR (MAROON GYM DOOR #12), MONTGOMERY 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #12      

LAKEWOOD CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, 2301 LAKEWOOD CREEK DR (MAROON GYM DOOR #12), MONTGOMERY 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #13     

GRANDE RESERVE ELEMENTARY #115 (USE DOOR MARKED GYMNASIUM) 3142 GRANDE TRAIL, YORKVILLE 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #14  

LAKEWOOD CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, 2301 LAKEWOOD CREEK DR (MAROON GYM DOOR #12), MONTGOMERY 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #15  

BRISTOL-KENDALL FIRE STATION #3, 4400 ROSENWINKEL ST, YORKVILLE 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #16 

BRISTOL-KENDALL FIRE STATION #3, 4400 ROSENWINKEL ST, YORKVILLE 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #17    

NEW LIFE CHURCH, 3205 CANNONBALL TRAIL, YORKVILLE 

 
BRISTOL PRECINCT #18    

NEW LIFE CHURCH, 3205 CANNONBALL TRAIL, YORKVILLE 

 
FOX PRECINCT #1 

FOX TOWNSHIP TOWN HALL, 8495 FOX RIVER DR, MILLBROOK 

 
FOX PRECINCT #2 

FOX TOWNSHIP TOWN HALL, 8495 FOX RIVER DR, MILLBROOK 

 
 
 
 



 

 
 
KENDALL PRECINCT #1   

BRISTOL-KENDALL FPD STATION #1 (ENTER SOUTHSIDE; FAR WEST DOOR), 103 E. BEAVER, YORKVILLE  

 
KENDALL PRECINCT #2   

BRISTOL-KENDALL FPD STATION #1 (ENTER SOUTHSIDE; FAR WEST DOOR), 103 E. BEAVER, YORKVILLE  

 
KENDALL PRECINCT #3 

KENDALL TWP BLDG, 9925B Rt 47 (NEAR WALKER RD INTERSECTION) YORKVILLE  

 
KENDALL PRECINCT #4 

KENDALL COUNTY COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE, 7775B RT 47, YORKVILLE  

 
KENDALL PRECINCT #5   

KENDALL COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPT, 6780 RT 47, YORKVILLE  

 
KENDALL PRECINCT #6  

KENDALL COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPT, 6780 RT 47, YORKVILLE  

 
LISBON PRECINCT 

ELBURN CO-OP NEWARK AGRONOMY, 12219 RT 47, NEWARK   

 
LITTLE ROCK PRECINCT #1 

PLANO ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING, 800 S HALE ST, PLANO  

 
LITTLE ROCK PRECINCT #2 

PLANO ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING, 800 S HALE ST, PLANO  

 
LITTLE ROCK PRECINCT #3   

LITTLE ROCK TWP GARAGE, 611 W MAIN ST, PLANO  

 
LITTLE ROCK PRECINCT #4          

LITTLE ROCK TWP GARAGE, 611 W MAIN ST, PLANO  

 
LITTLE ROCK PRECINCT #5 

PLANO DEPOT, 101 W MAIN ST, PLANO  

 
LITTLE ROCK PRECINCT #6 

PLANO METHODIST CHURCH (USE HALE ST ENTRANCE) 219 N HALE, PLANO  

 
LITTLE ROCK PRECINCT #7 

PLANO SR HIGH SCHOOL, 704 W ABE & LITTLE ROCK RD, PLANO  

 
LITTLE ROCK PRECINCT #8 

PLANO SR HIGH SCHOOL, 704 W ABE & LITTLE ROCK RD, PLANO  

 
LITTLE ROCK PRECINCT #9  

LAKEWOOD SPRINGS CLUBHOUSE (SOUTH) 501 MITCHELL DR, PLANO 

 
LITTLE ROCK PRECINCT #10 

LAKEWOOD SPRINGS CLUBHOUSE (NORTH) 900 LAKEWOOD SPRINGS DR, PLANO 

 
LITTLE ROCK PRECINCT #11    

LAKEWOOD SPRINGS CLUBHOUSE (SOUTH) 501 MITCHELL DR, PLANO 

 
NA-AU-SAY PRECINCT #1 

AU SABLE GROVE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, 5021 WHEELER RD & GROVE RD, YORKVILLE 

 
NA-AU-SAY PRECINCT #2     

PLAINFIELD SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL (AUDITORIUM DOORS Near North Lot) 7800 W CATON FARM RD, PLAINFIELD 

 
NA-AU-SAY PRECINCT #3   

CLUBLANDS CLUBHOUSE, 1901 CLUBLANDS PKWY, PLAINFIELD 

 
NA-AU-SAY PRECINCT #4   

CLUBLANDS CLUBHOUSE, 1901 CLUBLANDS PKWY, PLAINFIELD 

 
NA-AU-SAY PRECINCT #5   

CLUBLANDS CLUBHOUSE, 1901 CLUBLANDS PKWY, PLAINFIELD 

 
 



 

 
 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #1 

FOX METRO WRD, 682 RT 31, EAST SIDE RT 31, OSWEGO  

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #2   

HUNT CLUB ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, (COMMUNITY RM DOOR #9) 4001 HUNT CLUB DR, OSWEGO  

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #3 

SOUTHBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, (COMMUNITY RM DOOR #26) 820 PRESTON LN, OSWEGO 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #4 

OSWEGO EAST HIGH SCHOOL, DOOR #45 (NEAR MAIN ENTRANCE) 1525 HARVEY RD, OSWEGO 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #5    

BOULDER HILL SCHOOL (GYM DOOR #5) 163 BOULDER HILL PASS, MONTGOMERY 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #6  

BOULDER HILL SCHOOL (GYM DOOR #5) 163 BOULDER HILL PASS, MONTGOMERY 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #7 

BOULDER POINT- OSWEGOLAND PARK DIST, ZERO BOULDER HILL PASS, MONTGOMERY 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #8   

ST. LUKE’S LUTHERAN CHURCH (PEMBROOKE RD ENTRANCE) 63 FERNWOOD, MONTGOMERY 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #9  

LONG BEACH SCHOOL (GYM ENTRANCE DOOR 17, WEST DRIVEWAY) 67 LONG BEACH RD, MONTGOMERY 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #10   

OSWEGO UNITED PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH (NARTHEX, MAIN FLOOR) 1976 RT 25, OSWEGO 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #11 

OSWEGO VILLAGE HALL 100 PARKERS MILL, OSWEGO                                                    

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #12   

OLD POST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, (GYM-EAST SIDE, DOOR #9) 100 OLD POST RD, OSWEGO  

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #13   

OLD POST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, (GYM-EAST SIDE, DOOR #9) 100 OLD POST RD, OSWEGO  

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #14   

ST. LUKE’S LUTHERAN CHURCH (PEMBROOKE RD ENTRANCE) 63 FERNWOOD, MONTGOMERY 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #15   

FOX CHASE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, DOOR #8, 260 FOX CHASE DR, OSWEGO  

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #16  

SOUTHBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, (COMMUNITY RM DOOR #26) 820 PRESTON LN, OSWEGO 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #17    

THOMPSON JR HIGH (Door #12 SOUTHEAST END of building at rear) 440 BOULDER HILL PASS, OSWEGO 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #18     

LONG BEACH SCHOOL (GYM ENTRANCE DOOR 17, WEST DRIVEWAY) 67 LONG BEACH RD, MONTGOMERY 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #19    

ST. LUKE’S LUTHERAN CHURCH (PEMBROOKE RD ENTRANCE) 63 FERNWOOD, MONTGOMERY 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #20    

THOMPSON JR HIGH, DOOR #12 (SOUTHEAST END OF BLDG, AT REAR)  440 BOULDER HILL PASS, OSWEGO 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #21    

HUNT CLUB ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, (COMMUNITY RM DOOR #9) 4001 HUNT CLUB DR, OSWEGO  

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #22                                                                                                                   

OSWEGO VILLAGE HALL, COMMUNITY ROOM, 100 PARKERS MILL, OSWEGO   

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #23           

OSWEGO FIRE STATION #2, 2200 WIESBROOK DR, OSWEGO 

 
 



 

 
 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #24   

PLANK JR. HIGH SCHOOL, DOOR #3, 510 SECRETARIET LN, OSWEGO  

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #25 

OAK CREEK CLUBHOUSE, 27 OAK CREEK DR, YORKVILLE  

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #26    

PRAIRIE POINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, 3650 GROVE RD, OSWEGO 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #27    

MURPHY JR HIGH SCHOOL, (COMMUNITY RM C1 DOOR#1) 26923 W GRAND PARK BLVD, PLAINFIELD  

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #28    

OSWEGO VILLAGE HALL, COMMUNITY ROOM, 100 PARKERS MILL, OSWEGO   

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #29   

OSWEGO FIRE STATION #2, 2200 WIESBROOK DR, OSWEGO 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #30  

OSWEGO EAST HIGH SCHOOL, DOOR #45 (NEAR MAIN ENTRANCE) 1525 HARVEY RD, OSWEGO 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #31  

SOUTHBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, (COMMUNITY RM DOOR #26) 820 PRESTON LN, OSWEGO 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #32 

FOX CHASE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, DOOR #8, 260 FOX CHASE DR, OSWEGO 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #33 

PLANK JR. HIGH SCHOOL, DOOR #3, 510 SECRETARIET LN, OSWEGO 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #34  

OSWEGO EAST HIGH SCHOOL, DOOR #45 (NEAR MAIN ENTRANCE) 1525 HARVEY RD, OSWEGO 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #35    

PRAIRIE POINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, 3650 GROVE RD, OSWEGO 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #36   

MURPHY JR HIGH SCHOOL, (COMMUNITY RM C1 DOOR#1) 26923 W GRAND PARK BLVD, PLAINFIELD  

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #37 AU01    

OSWEGO LIBRARY MONTGOMERY CAMPUS, 1111 READING DR (MEETING ROOM), MONTGOMERY 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #38 AU02    

OSWEGO LIBRARY MONTGOMERY CAMPUS, 1111 READING DR (MEETING ROOM), MONTGOMERY 

 
OSWEGO PRECINCT #39 AU03    

OSWEGO LIBRARY MONTGOMERY CAMPUS, 1111 READING DR (MEETING ROOM), MONTGOMERY 

 
SEWARD PRECINCT #1     

SEWARD TOWNSHIP BLDG (NEAR INTERSECTION of Rt 52 & O’BRIEN Rd) 14719 O’BRIEN RD, MINOOKA  

 
SEWARD PRECINCT #2 

LAKEWOOD PRAIRIE CLUBHOUSE, (RIDGE RD TO LAKEWOOD PRAIRIE BLVD) 1200 BARBERRY WAY, JOLIET 

 
SEWARD PRECINCT #3 

LAKEWOOD PRAIRIE CLUBHOUSE, (RIDGE RD TO LAKEWOOD PRAIRIE BLVD) 1200 BARBERRY WAY, JOLIET   

 
CENTRAL VOTE CENTER 

“OLD” TRAUGHBER SCHOOL, 61 FRANKLIN ST, OSWEGO 

 

 
 
 
 
 


